HB0332/536489/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 332

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate McKay" and substitute "<u>Delegates McKay</u>, <u>Pendergrass</u>, <u>Pena–Melnyk</u>, <u>Bagnall</u>, <u>Barron</u>, <u>Bhandari</u>, <u>Carr</u>, <u>Charles</u>, <u>Cullison</u>, <u>Hill</u>, <u>Johnson</u>, <u>Kerr</u>, <u>Krebs</u>, <u>R. Lewis</u>, <u>Metzgar</u>, <u>Rosenberg</u>, <u>Sample–Hughes</u>, <u>and K. Young</u>".

On page 3, in line 11, strike "§ 24-1306" and substitute "§ 24-1606".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 29, strike "50%" and substitute "75%".

On page 5, in line 6, strike "75%" and substitute "90%".